# P9900080120

\*

	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000	00032	
	REFERENCE : 368824	7112920	
	AUTHORIZATION :	· <u>· · ·</u> ·	
	COST LIMIT : \$ PPD	······································	
ORDER DATE	: September 9, 1999	<u></u>	
ORDER TIME	: 11:03 AM		
ORDER NO.	: 368824-005	÷	
CUSTOMER NO	0: 7112920	50	0002982375 -09/09/9901047
CUSTOMER:	John A. Garner, Esq WOODWARD PIRES & LOMBARDO WOODWARD PIRES & LOMBARDO Suite 710 801 Laurel Oak Drive		******78.75 *****
	Naples, FL 34108 DOMESTIC FILING		SEP 19
NAM	E: FLORIDIAN PUBLICATI	ONS, INC.	PH 3: 38
	EFFECTIVE DATE: -		
	CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNER	SHIP	TAL 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 10
PLEASE RETU	JRN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF	OF FILING:	
PL7	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		P -9 M II: UNENT OF STA
CONTACT PER	RSON: Christine Lillich EXAMIN	ER'S INITIALS	$\omega \neq \mathbb{C}$

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

99 SEP -9 PH 3: 38

## Articles of Incorporation of Floridian Publications, Inc.

# ARTICLE I \_\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

The name of this Corporation is: Floridian Publications, Inc.

### ARTICLE II CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue is 10,000 common shares with a par value of \$.01 each. Common shares shall be the only class of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue.

# ARTICLE III

The name and address of the incorporator are:

<u>Name</u>

Address

John A. Garner

Suite 710 801 Laurel Oak Drive Naples, Florida 34108-2707

#### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is: Suite 202, Everglades City Hall, W. Broadway, Everglades City, Florida 34139, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is: Stephen C. Hart.

#### ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation shall be Suite 202, Everglades City

Hall, W. Broadway, Everglades City, Florida 34139.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of

Incorporation on Sept 6, 1999.

A. Larner

Garner, Incorporator

<u>-----</u>--

## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICIES FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, AND SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

Floridian Publications, Inc. desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business located at Suite 202, Everglades City Hall, W. Broadway, Everglades City, Florida 34139, has named Stephen C. Hart, located at Suite 202, Everglades City Hall, W. Broadway, Everglades City, Florida 34139 as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: September \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999 Garner, Incorporator

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, Stephen C. Hart, hereby agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of its duties.

8,1999 Dated: September Stephen C. Har